

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Ms. Vishna Sankar, Adv,
for Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted, counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of publication and seeks more time for the same. Three weeks' further time is granted for filing proof of publication subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER