

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1438-1439/2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP (D) THR.LRS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19057/2003
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 19403/2004
(With Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 19404-19405/2004
(With Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 1850-1851/2008
(With Office Report)Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals/petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shanker Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.08.26

13:00:09 IST

Reason:

For Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

2

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. (NP)

Mr. S. U. K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.
Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr.Mushtaq Salim,Adv.

Mr.J.Samal, Adv.

For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 26th August, 2015 as the first case
part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar